

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4022 of 2019

Petitioner :- Rakesh Kumar Yadav

Respondent :- Union Of India Through Secretary H.R.D.,
New Delhi And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Vivek Ratan Agrawal

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Sri V.R. Agrawal appearing for the respondents prays for and is allowed four weeks and no more time to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within one week, thereafter.

List in the week commencing 20.1.2020.

Order Date :- 4.12.2019

Ranjeet Sahu