

Court No. - 81

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4022 of 2019

Petitioner :- Rakesh Kumar Yadav

Respondent :- Union Of India Through Secretary H.R.D., New Delhi And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Vivek Ratan Agrawal

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma, J.

Rejoinder affidavit filed today is taken on record.

It has been reported that the cases of Sri Vivek Ratan Agrawal learned counsel for the respondents are adjourned till 06 March 2020.

Consequently list after adjournment.

Order Date :- 3.3.2020

faraz