

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4022 of 2019

Petitioner :- Rakesh Kumar Yadav

Respondent :- Union Of India Through Secretary H.R.D., New Delhi And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Anant Kumar Tiwari, Vivek Ratan Agrawal

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Order on Civil Misc. Listing Application No. 8 of 2023

Let the main petition be listed on **07.11.2023** in the additional cause list.

The application stands **disposed of**.

Order Date :- 12.9.2023

Deepak