

Court No. - 33

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4022 of 2019

Petitioner :- Rakesh Kumar Yadav

Respondent :- Union Of India Through Secretary H.R.D., New Delhi And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Manoj Kumar Singh, Siddharth Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I., Anant Kumar Tiwari, Vivek Ratan Agrawal

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Order on Civil Misc. Listing Application No. 10 of 2023

List the writ petition on **25.01.2024**.

The application is disposed of.

Order Date :- 7.12.2023

NSC