



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 4022 of 2019

Rakesh Kumar Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India Through Secretary H.R.D., New
Delhi And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Manoj Kumar Singh, Siddharth Khare
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.S.G.I., Anant Kumar Tiwari, Vivek Ratan Agrawal

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Vivek Ratan Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent.

List after three weeks.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

January 27, 2026

Bhaskar